                  26.09.2013
Display Elektronik GmbH
DEP 128064H - Y
STANDARD OLED/PLED
Product Specification                Version : 5
DEP 128064H - Y                                                                          - 2 -
History of Version
Version Contents Date Note

DEP 128064H -Y                                                                           - 3 -
C O N T E N T S
1. Numbering System
2. General Specification
3. Absolute Maximum Rating
4. Electrical Characteristics
5. Optical Characteristics
6. Interface Pin Function
7. Application Circuit
8. Drawing
9. SSD1303 controller data
9.1 Timing Characteristics
9.2 Display Control Instruction
10.Quality Assurance
10.1 Inspection conditions
10.2 Inspection Parameters
10.3 WARRANTY POLICY
10.4 MTBF
11.Reliability
12.Precautions for Handling
13.Precautions for Electrical
13.1 Design using the settings in the specification
13.2 Maximum Ratings
13.3 Power on/off procedure
13.4 Power savings
13.5 Residual Image (Image Sticking)
14.Precautions for Storage
DEP 128064H - Y                                                                          - 4 -
1. Numbering System
DEP 128064H - Y                                                                          - 5 -
2. General Specification
(1) Mechanical Dimension
Item Standard Value Unit
Number of dots 128×64 dots
Module dimension (L*W*H) 89.7*47.2*5.4(MAX) mm
View area 57.01*29.4 mm
Active area 55.01*27.49 mm
Dot size 0.40(W)×0.40(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.43(W)×0.43 (H) mm
(2) Controller IC: SSD1303 Controller
(3) Temperature Range
Operating -40 ~ +85
Storage -40 ~ +85
3. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Temperature TOP -40 +85
Storage Temperature TST -40 +85
Input Voltage VI VDD V
Operating lift time
100cd/m², 50%
checkerboard
40000(1) Hrs
Operating lift time
80cd/m², 50%
checkerboard
50000(2) Hrs
Operating lift time
60cd/m², 50%
checkerboard
66000(3) Hrs
Note:(A) Under VCC = 13V, Ta = 25°C, 50% RH.
(B) Life time is defined the amount of time when the luminance has decayed to
less than 50% of the initial measured luminance.
(1) Setting of 100 cd/m² :
- Contrast setting : 0XC5- Frame rate : 105Hz- Duty setting : 1/64
(2) Setting of 80 cd/m² :
- Contrast setting : 0x8F- Frame rate : 105Hz- Duty setting : 1/64
(3) Setting of 60 cd/m² :
- Contrast setting : 0x4C- Frame rate : 105Hz- Duty setting : 1/64
DEP 128064H - Y                                                                          - 6 -
4. Electrical Characteristics
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage (VDD) VDD-VSS 2.4 2.7 3.5 V
Supply Voltage (Vcc) Vcc-VSS 12.5 13 13.5 V
Input High Vol VIH 0.8VDD VDD V
Input Low Vol VIL 0 0.2VDD V
Output High Vol VOH 0.9VDD V
Output Low Vol. VOL 0.1VDD V
Supply Current
(with positive voltage)
IDD 60 mA
5. Optical Characteristics
Item Min. Typ. Max. Unit
View Angle 160 deg
Dark Room contrast 2000:1
Response Time 10 us
DEP 128064H - Y                                                                          - 7 -
6. Interface Pin Function
Pin No. Symbol Level Description
1 NC No connection
2 VCC Positive voltage power supply
3 VCOMH
The Com voltage reference input pin.a capacitor should be connected between this pin and
Vss.
4 IREF
The Current voltage reference input pin.a resistor should be connected between this pin and
Vss.
5 DB7 H/L Data bus line
6 DB6 H/L Data bus line